CyPull•CyBlock
Locking Core Pull Cylinders • Short Stroke Block Cylinder
CYTEC Zylindertechnik GmbH
Steffensrott 1 • D-52428 Jülich • Tel.: (+49) 2461 / 6808-0 • Fax: (+49) 2461 / 6808-758
E-mail: info@cytec.de • http:// www.cytec.de • www.cytec.blog
Anwendungsbeispiele
-2- -3-
Application examplee

be retrofitted at any time.
max. preload distance
How to orderTechnical data
-37--36-
Order code for spare shims for HSZ 020 HSZ/HDZ 025 HSZ/HDZ 032 HSZ/HDZ 040 HSZ/HDZ 050
091- 0088 0080 0081 0082 0085
Series HDZ with hydraulic locking without preload
(Stroke)
D
(Piston Ø)
d
H
(Stro-
ke)
a b L d1 d2 d3 E SW I1 I2 T T1 T2 L1 L2 R1 R2
25 16 25 85 63 133 11 63 40 10 13 M8 17 G1/4 70 11 56 12 95 87
32 20 25 100 75 139 13,5 76 45 12 17 M10 17 G1/4 73 14 58 14,5 97 91
40 28 35 125 95 166 17,5 95 65 12 23 M16 23 G1/4 83 15,5 63,5 17 106 95
50 36 40 160 120 204 22 120 80 15 27 M20 35 G3/8 111 18 91 19,5 132 122
63 45 50 150 200 220 26 158 108 20 36 M27 41 G3/8 114 18 88,5 19,5 137 127
D
(Piston Ø)
Holding force with-
out preload (kN)
Stroke force (kN) Retraction force (kN) max. admissible
operating pressure (bar)100 bar 150 bar 100 bar 150 bar
25 32 4,9 7,4 2,9 4,3 160
32 60 8,0 12 4,9 7,4 160
40 88 13 19 6,4 10 160
50 140 20 29 9,5 14 160
63 224 31 47 15 23 160
D
(Piston Ø)
Recomm. screw mountings
according ISO 4762*
25 M10x135
32 M12x150
40 M16x170
50 M20x220
63 M24x240
Forces
Dimensions I
Dimensions II
*property class 10.9 according ISO 898-1(not included in delivery!)
Where proximity switches are not
required, the according tapped
holes are covered with plugs by the
manufacturer. Proximity switches can
be retrofitted at any time.
Description Order code
Example:
HSZ 025-016-0025-01-I-F-G-VI-B28-B29
  Series   Block cylinder
 HSZ
 HDZ
  Piston Ø
  20   25   32   40   50   63  mm (HSZ)
  ---   25   32   40   50   63  mm (HDZ)
  Rod Ø
  14   16   20   28   36   45  mm (HSZ)
  ---  16   20   28   36   45  mm (HDZ)
  Stroke length
  20   25   25   35   40   50  mm (HSZ)
  ---   25   25   35   40   50  mm (HDZ)
  Locking   rod-sided, piston rod extended   01